sales@mr v.com
Out-of-Band Networking
Datasheet
LX Series
1004T Console Servers
A Complete Out-of-Band Networking Solution
The 1004T Series of console servers (also referred to as terminal
servers) gives IT administrators the ability to perform secure

Out-of-Band Networking
Datasheet
Ordering Information
AC Models
LX-1004T-001AC 4 Ports, AC Power
LX-1004T-101AC 4 Ports, V.92 Modem, AC Power
LX-1004S-201US 4 Ports, GSM Modem US, AC Power
LX-1004S-201EU 4 Ports, GSM Modem Euro,
AC Power
Technical Specifications
Number of Ports 4
Internal Modem Option V.92 or GSM\GPRS
Power
120-240V AC, 50/60Hz 1.0 Amps
Physical
Height 2.5 cm, 1.0 in
Width 8.9 cm 3.5 in
Depth 15.9 cm, 6.25 in
Shipping Weight 1.2 kg, 1.25 lbs
General
Network Interface Ethernet RJ-45 10/100Base-T port
Serial Interface RS-232, modular RJ-45 connectors
Operating System Linux
Sensor Inputs 2 sensor inputs per port
Control Outputs 2 control outputs per port
Port Speeds 300bps to 230kbps
Base Memory 16 MB Flash, 128 MB SDRAM
Environment Operating
Temperature
32 to 104˚ F (0 to 40˚C) Long Term; -5 to
50˚C Short Term
Storage Temperature -40 to 185˚ F (-40 to 85˚C)
Humidity
5% to 85% Long Term; 5% to
90% Short Term
Certifications
Emissions/Immunity FCC Part 15, Class A
Safety
Complies with UL 60950-1; CSA C22.2No.
60-950-00; CB Scheme certified
Environmental RoHS 5/6 Compliant
Console
 Server
Private Net/Internet
Mobile Access Centralized Operations
Critical Elements
~
S
Contact Sensors
Power
Management
Managed Elements
Dial On
Demand
Ordering Information
DC Models
LX-1004T-011DC 4 Ports, DC Power
LX-1004T-111DC 4 Ports, DC Power, V.92 Modem
Revision B